TTI Model No. :

Description:

Customer No./Model No.:

Spare Part Listing

099619003 01

Homelite

Uncontrolled copy
for reference copy

(D.C.C)

SPL Serial No.: ACCS-2009121701

1800W Chain Saw \ TTIA

HCS1835T

Revision

ECR No.

Effective Date

Checked By

Change Description Detaills

01

HL-ECR0912033

17-Dec-09

Guo Jian Zhong

Release the spare part list

Form No.:NPIF0017-A2



Schuman.Yi
New Stamp


Spare Part List

HCS1835T (099619003 )

HCS1835T (TTI: 099619003 ) Spare part list

ACCS-2009121701

update date:2009-11-16

ITEM PART LLIMBER COMPONENT NO. DESCRIPTION (Qp-l;Y) REMARK
1 099619001001 |Oregon 14" CHAIN , 91PJ052X / ROHS 1 H Om9| ite
2 099619001002 |W/SS FOR Oregon 14" GUIDE BAR, 140SCEA041 / ROHS&PAHS 1
3 099619001003 |CHAIN TENSIONER MECHANISM ASS'Y / ROHS 1 UncontrOI Ied Copy
4 099619001004 |SEAL RING FOR CHAIN TENSIONER MECHANIAM / ROHS & PAHS 1 for reference Copy
5 099619001005 |SCREW M5XL9.3 /ZN-PLATED \ ROHS 1 (DCC)
6 099619001006 |PLASTIC, GUIDE BAR COVER \ ROHS & PAHS 1
7 099619001007 |Rubber, SEAL RING / ROHS & PAHS 2
8 099619001008 |METAL PLATE INSERT FOR HOUSING RIGHT / ROHS 2
9 099619001009 |MACHINE SCREW BOLT M8XL30/ROHS 1
10 099619001010 |PLASTIC, RUBBER CUSHION / ROHS & PAHS 1
11 099619001011 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M5 PH B\ L=16MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 8
12 099619001012 |ST SCREW , STEEL CH M5 PH B\ L=20MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 1
13 099619001011 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M5 PH B\ L=16MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 4
14 099619001013 |PLASTIC, HOUSING RIGHT/RED/ ROHS & PAHs 1
15 099619001014 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M4 PH B\ L=10MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 6
16 099619001015 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M4 PH B\ L=12MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 2
17 099619001016 |PLASTIC, O-RING / ROHS & PAHS 2
18 099619001017 |PLASTIC, OIL TUBE-OUTPUT / ROHS 1
19 099619001018 |OIL CONNECTOR-OUTPUT / ROHS 1
20 099619001019 |PLASTIC, SEAL RING / ROHS & PAHS 1
21 099619001020 |PLASTIC, OIL BOTTLE CAP/ YEL / ROHS & PAHS 1
22 099619001021 |AIR VALVE / ROHS & PAHS 1
23 099619001022 |PLASSTIC,DUST COVER FOR GEAR BOX / ROHS 1
24 099619001023 |OUTPUT SHAFT ASSY \ ROHS 1
25 099619001024 |SPRING FOR OIL PUMP / ROHS 1
26 099619001025 |OIL PUMP ASS'Y \ ROHS 1
27 099619001026 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M3 PH B\ L=12MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 2
28 099619001027 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M3 PH B\ L=8MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 4
29 099619001028 |PRESSING PLATE -CARBON BRUSH \ ROHS 2
30 099619001029 |CARBON BRUSH ASS'Y \ ROHS 2
31 099619001030 |BUSHING PLATE -BRAKE POLE \ ROHS 1
32 099619001031 |CLUTCH POLE \ ROHS 1
33 099619001032 |SPRING FOR CLUTCH POLE \ ROHS 1
34 099619001033 |WASHER \ROHS 1
35 099619001034 |PLASTIC, BRAKE LEVER / ROHS 2
36 099619001026 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M3 PH B\ L=12MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 1
37 099619001035 |SPRING FOR BRAKE LEVER / ROHS 1
38 099619001036 |MICEO SWITCH ,JIABEN DA7-10/1, 10(10)A , AC 250V, 5E4 \ROHS 1
39 099619001011 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M5 PH B\ L=16MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 1
40 099619001037 |PRESSING PLATE — FRONT HANDLE GUARD / ROHS 1
41 099619001027 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M3 PH B\ L=8MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 1
42 099619001038 |COVER PLATE / ROHS 1
43 099619001039 |PLASTIC, HOUSING LEFT / RED / ROHS & PAHS 1
44 099619001040 |PLASTIC, FRONT HANDLE GUARD \ BLK \ ROHS & PAHS 1

Form No.:NPIF0017-A2

2



Schuman.Yi
New Stamp


Spare Part List

HCS1835T (099619003 )

HCS1835T (TTI: 099619003 ) Spare part list

ACCS-2009121701

update date:2009-11-16

TTI QTY
ITEM PART NUMBER COMPONENT NO. DESCRIPTION (pc) REMARK
45 099619001041 |PLASTIC, MOTOR CAP- LEFT HOUSING \BLK \ ROHS & PAHS 1 H OmEI ite
46 099619001042 |PLASTIC, FRONT HANDLE \ BLK \ ROHS & PAHS 1
47 099619001043 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M4 PH B\ L=14MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 4 ;JnCOI}trO”ed copy
48 099619003900 |RATING LABEL \ ROHS & PAHS / TTIA 1 or reference copy
49 099619003001 |POWER CORD ASS'Y \ ROHS & PAHS / SAA 1 (DCC)
50 099619001045 |PLASTIC , CORD BEND RELIEF / BLK / ROHS & PAHS 1
51 099619001046 |WIRE ASS'Y — MAIN SWITCH TO MICRO SWITCH 1
52 099619001047 |PLASTIC, CABLE CLIP \ ROHS 1
53 099619001015 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M4 PH B\ L=12MM, BLK ZN-PLATED \ ROHS 2
54 099619001048 |MAIN SWITCH , JIABEN FA7-10/2, 10(10)A, AC250V, 5E4 / ROHS 1
55 099619001049 |PLASTIC,LOCK BUTTON\ YEL \ ROHS & PAHS 1
56 099619001050 |SPRING FOR LOCK BUTTON \ ROHS 1
57 099619001051 |CAPACITOR \ ROHS 1
58 099619001052 |WASHER \ ROHS 1
59 099619001012 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M5 PH B \ L=20MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 1
60 099619001053 |PRESSING PLATE -SWITCH \ ROHS 1
61 099619001054 |SPRING FOR TRIGGER \ROHS 1
62 099619001055 |PLASTIC, TRIGGER \YELLOW / ROHS & PAHS 1
63 099619001056 |PLASTIC, CONNECTOR / ROHS 1
64 099619001057 |PLASTIC, ROLLER / ROHS 1
65 099619001058 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M4 FH B\ L=15MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 2
66 099619001059 |MOTOR ASS'Y \ ROHS 1
67 099619001011 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M5 FH B\ L=16MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 5
68 099619001060 |GEAR ASS'Y FOR MOTOR SHAFT \ ROHS 1
69 099619001061 |NUT M8\ ROHS 1
70 099619001015 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M4 FH B\ L=12MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 3
71 099619001062 |PLASTIC, OIL BOTTLE \ ROHS & PAHS 1
72 099619001063 |OIL FILTER ASS'Y 1
73 099619001064 |OIL TUBE -IUTPUT \ ROHS & PAHS 1
74 099619003901 |WARNING LABEL \ ROHS & PAHS / TTIA 1
75 099619001027 |ST SCREW,STEEL CH M3 FH B\ L=8MM, BLK OXIDE \ ROHS 1
76 099619001065 |SPRING -\ ROHS 1
77 099619001066 |SEAL PLATE FOR SPROCKET \ ROHS 1
78 099619001067 |SPROCKET \ ROHS 1
79 099619001068 |E-RING FOR SPROCKET \ ROHS 1
80 099619001069 |PLASTIC ,SIDE COVER ASSY \BLK \ ROHS & PAHS 1
81 099619001070 |PLASTIC,TENSION KNOB \BLK\ ROHS & PAHS 1
82 099619001071 |SPRING FOR TENSION KNOB \ ROHS 1
83 099619001072 |LOCK SPRING FOR TIGHTEN KNOB / ROHS 1
84 099619001073 |TIGHTEN KNOB ASS'Y / ROHS & PAHS 1
85 099619003904 |GIFT BOX 1
86 099619003902 |MANUAL WITH FIG SHEET / TTIA 1
87 099619003903 |Carton 0.25

Form No.:NPIF0017-A2



Schuman.Yi
New Stamp


00619660

JIGNNN ONIMV YT

3715

TOLERANCE FOR
PLASTIC

DIVISION | TOLERANCE
DIMENSION | (CLASS 5)

-10 +0.10
10-30 +0.15
30-50 +0.20
50-75 +0.25
/5-100 +0.30

00— 125 +0.35

125=150 +0.40

150-175 +0.45

| 75-200 +0.50

200-250 +0.60

250-315 +0.70

NOTES:

. FOR ALL UNSPECIFIED LINEAR TOLERANCES PLEASE REFER TO TABLE.

2. SEE QUALITY ASSURANCE FOR ADDRESSING CRITICAL AND MAJOR INSPECTIONS:

78 (77) 7879

REVIS

[ONS

REV | ZONE

DESCRIPTION

FCR CHECKED

Ol DESIGN RELEASED

LEI/GJZ

|1 /11/09[HLO911012[GZJ 11/09/09

COMPUTERIZED DOCUMENT
NO MANUAL REVISIONS PERMITTED

Homelite
Uncontrolled copy
for reference copy

(D.C.C)

"THIS DRAWING BELONGS TO
TTI GROUP NORTH AMERICA. ITS

DO NOT SCALE,

Hd T/ 11 /09

029619003 HOMELITE CHAINSAW AS PURCHASED
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REMARKS
M.S] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED |DRAWN BY DATE
— DIMENSIONS ARE IN Bl L1/11/09 TTI GROUP NORTH AMERICA
S MILLIME TERS.
FOR ALL UNSPECIFIED CHECKED BY DATE]TITLE
DIST ¢ |PURCH/FAB | DIMENSIONS PLEASE REFER GJZ 11/11/709 HOMELITE CHAINSAW
TO THE CAD FILE. APPROVED BY DATE

TOTAL @ DIMENSIONS ON THIS PAGE = O CONTENTS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND USE DIMENSIONS ONLY.
PROPRIETARY AND SHALL NOT BE | DIMENSION & TOLERANCE PER MATERIAL SIZE 4 DRAW‘NGONéMEéERe 19003 ?}EV‘
DISCLOSED TO OR USED BY OR ASME Y |4 5M- 1994
TOTAL DIMENSIONS ON THIS PAGE = O FOR OUTSIDE PARTIES WITHOUT NONE
TTI GROUP NORTH AMERICA'S THIRD ANGLE @ EF SCALE
SHEET | OF |
WRITTEN CONSENT." PROJECTION NONE

S

5

&



Schuman.Yi
New Stamp


